Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002 07-22-2002



U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

10/048595

| Tah | settinas | \Rightarrow | ⇔ |
|-----|----------|---------------|---|
| 120 | seumas | ~ | ~ |

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Graham Ronadc RASTHAM Raymond Anthony HADDEN David William JOHNSON Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 4. Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 23, 2002, May 30, 2002 and May 22, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application by the first named inventor is: 8. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be malled: Address: P.O. Box 34385 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9988 Total number of applications and patents involved: [] Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) PONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Sactod, Ph.D. Reg. No. 41,289 Name of Person Signing Signature Date | Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ 10216284 | Jocket: 31229-177603 | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| Name: NEUS ACRYLLUS IN LTD. Name: NEUS ACRYLLUS IN LTD. | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? | Raymond Anthony HADDEN | Name: INEOS ACRYLICS UK LTD. | | |
| Assignment | Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | |
| City: Hampshire State/Country: United Kingdom Zip: SO14 3BP Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? | <u>_</u> | | | |
| Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application by the first named inventor is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/048,595 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Name: VENABLE Address: P.O. Box 34385 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D. Reg. No. 41,289 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Zignature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Zignature Zig | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? See No. State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998 Additional numbers attached? State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998 Po Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D., Reg. No. 41,289 Name of Person Signing Name: Venable A. Sartori, Ph.D., Reg. No. 41,289 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: See No. 2004 Signature Date Total number of the application by the first named inventor is: B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total number of applic | Execution Date: May 23, 2002, May 30, 2002 and May 22, 2002 | · | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/048,595 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Address: P.O. Box 34385 Address: P.O. Box 34385 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998 Do Not Use This space 9. Statement and signature. To the bost of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D., Reg. No. 41,289 Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the bost of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D., Reg. No. 41,289 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Address: P.O. Box 34385 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D., Reg. No. 41,289 Name of Person Signing Name and address of party to whom correspondence (a. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D., Reg. No. 41,289 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application by the first named inventor is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/048,595 | | | |
| City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D. Reg. No. 41,289 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Senciosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D. Reg. No. 41,289 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents Tune 27, 2002 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date | Additional numbers are | _ | | |
| Name: Venable Address: P.O. Box 34385 State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998 | concerning this document should be mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | |
| Name: Venable 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 | PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D., Reg. No. 41,289 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 | Address: P.O. Box 34385 | 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D., Reg. No. 41,289 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 | · | | | |
| BB_II also and a be a construction of a proper through the second of the | | | | |

Attorney Docket: 31229-177603

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

| United Kingdom, David William JOHNSON of Thirsk, Unhave invented a certain improvement relating to IMPROV PROCESSES for which said assignor has caused an applicate [] the inventor's declaration for said application be application to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | eing executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said |
|--|--|
| [X] said application having been filed under the Pa Application No. <u>PCT/GB00/02981</u> , the United States of Ame | stent Cooperation Treaty on <u>August 2, 2000</u> and given International prica having been designated. |
| Hampshire SO14 3BP United Kingdom, hereinafter referred | D., Queens Gate, 1st Floor, 15-16 Queens Terrace, Southampton, I to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and d continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any patents ues and prolongations thereof; |
| consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the recessells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's succeand to said invention and to said application, including any captured therefor, including any renewals, reissues and proteassigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention thereof, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including the patents when granted, including any renewals, reissues | nsideration of One Dollar (\$1.60), and other good and valuable eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, assors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in divisions and continuations thereof, and in any patents which may be ongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and on and said application, including any divisions and continuations luding any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, eneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and |
| | the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, tents, including any renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. |
| | ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Patent on said f, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in |
| EXECUTED this 23 day of MAY, 2002 | |
| ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Graham Ronald EASTHAM | WITNESS: RUGOULK Signature: RUGOULDEC Name: RUGOULDEC Address: 3 ONTRE DIVE |
| EXECUTED this 30 day of May, 2002 | Northallerton |
| ASSIGNOR Signature: Name: Raymond Anthony HADDEN | WITNESS: Signature: Name: ABBOTT Address: 23 THE GREEN BISHOPTON COUNTY OUR MAM. |
| EXECUTED this 22 day of May, 2002 | |
| ASSIGNOR: Doshuse: Name: David William JOHNSON | WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address: 31 Oakhee |
| | Northaderton |

DC2-347152

PATENT REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0146